

WPA(P) 89 of 2022

**Jagannath Sarkar
Vs.
The Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Surya Prasad Chattopadhyay
Mr. Rajesh Kshetry
Mr. Ankit Chatterjee

... ... for the petitioner

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to
serve the respondents and file affidavit of service.

List on 14th June, 2022.

(Prakash Shrivastava, C.J.)

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)