

17 **14.06.2022**

gd/ssd

WPA(P)/89/2022

JAGANNATH SARKAR
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Ms. Sreejita Biswas

..for the Petitioner

Mr. S.N. Mookherjee, learned Advocate General
..for the State

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further
two weeks' time to file the affidavit of service.

List on 4th of July, 2022.

(Prakash Shrivastava, C.J.)

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)

