

14.08.2025
Item No.15.
gd/ssd

WPA(P)/89/2022
JAGANNATH SARKAR
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Mr. Surya Prasad Chattopadhyay,
Mr. Rajesh Kshetry,
Mr. Arjun Samanta,
Ms. Nilanjana Sarkar
..for Petitioner.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for
time to file an application under Order VI Rule 17 of
C.P.C within two weeks.

2. List this matter after two weeks.

(**SUJOY PAUL, J.)**

(**SMITA DAS DE, J.)**