

09. 28.08.2025
Court No.8
(Tanmoy)

WPA (P)/89/2022
JAGANNATH SARKAR
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Mr. Surya Prasad Chattopadhyay
Mr. Rajesh Kshetry

...for the petitioner.

Ms. Mary Datta

...for UOI.

1. Parties are represented through their respective learned Counsel.
2. Learned Counsel for the petitioner prayed and in absence of opposition granted two weeks' time to file an application under Order VI, Rule 17, Civil Procedure Code, 1908.
3. List thereafter.

(Sujoy Paul, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)