

27.11.2025
Item No.30
Ct. No.01
RP

**WPA(P) 89 of 2022
Jagannath Sarkar
VS
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Surya Prasad Chatterjee
Mr. Rajesh Khetry
Ms. Sompurna Chatterjee
Mr. Ankit Chatterjee
...For Petitioner
Ms. Mary Datta
...For UOI

PER, PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.:

1. Parties are represented through their respective learned counsels.
2. As per Court's order dated 11.11.2025 the matter was directed to be listed after five weeks. It is erroneously listed today.
3. Let the matter be listed as ordered earlier.

[SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.]

[PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.]