

08.01.2026
Item No.23
Ct. No.1
KS

W.P.A. (P) 89 of 2022

Jagannath Sarkar

Vs.

The Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Surya Prasad Chattopadhyay

Mr. Rajesh Kshetry

Mr. Ankit Chatterjee

.....For the Petitioner

Ms. Mary Datta

.....For the Union of India

PER, PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.:

1. On behalf of the writ petitioner, an accommodation has been prayed for filing amendment application.
2. We have noticed that an undertaking was given by the learned advocate for the writ petitioner on 07.11.2025 to file such amendment application during the course of the said day. We are really surprised as to what prevented the writ petitioner to file amendment application, even on earlier occasion.
3. However, for the ends of justice, we further permit the writ petitioner to file amendment application, if so desires, positively on the adjourned date, failing which, the instant matter will be taken up for hearing.
4. List this matter under the same heading in the Combined Monthly List of March, 2026.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)